
GISGA 2013/2014       Held at Kent College       2nd March 2014 

Results - UNDER 15 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24         

 402 Eleanor Brittain 7.70 8.05 8.80 7.05 31.60 22         

 403 Pebbles Fisher 7.20 7.35 9.10 7.30 30.95 23         

 404 Lily Parmar 8.40 8.30 8.90 7.90 33.50 17=         

 405 Eleanor Kantor 8.00 7.80 9.25 7.50 32.55 21         

  Total of top 4 31.30 31.50 36.05 29.75   32.00 4 160.60 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 406 Eleanor Crow 9.05 8.85 9.20 8.45 35.55 6         

 407 Helena Shipman Davies 9.30 9.15 9.45 8.65 36.55 2         

 408 Sophie Adey 8.75 8.55 8.95 8.65 34.90 9         

 409 Kitty Roberts 8.55 9.00 9.45 9.20 36.20 3         

 410 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25         

  Total of top 4 35.65 35.55 37.05 34.95   34.10 2 177.30 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 411 Ceres Gijsels 8.45 8.50 8.60 7.95 33.50 17=         

 412 Emma Fraser 8.60 8.00 8.80 8.30 33.70 16         

 413 Megan DeCaluwe 8.85 8.30 9.00 8.20 34.35 12         

 414 Laura Kempenaers 9.15 8.00 9.05 8.20 34.40 11         

 415 Ella van Zoest 9.70 8.90 9.60 8.70 36.90 1         

  Total of top 4 36.30 33.70 36.45 33.40   32.80 3 172.65 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 416 Sophie Parkinson 8.80 8.30 8.95 8.15 34.20 15         

 417 Isabel Peters 9.25 8.10 9.10 8.50 34.95 8         

 418 Alannah Crockatt 8.25 7.50 8.90 8.25 32.90 20         

 419 Georgia Dover 8.90 8.20 8.95 8.25 34.30 13=         

 420 Serena Conn 9.00 8.90 9.20 8.35 35.45 7         

  Total of top 4 35.95 33.50 36.20 33.35   34.30 1 173.30 2 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 421 Aisling Vallely 8.40 7.50 9.05 8.00 32.95 19         

 422 Nina-Jo Buttigieg 9.05 8.60 8.65 8.35 34.65 10         

 423 Emma Thomas 8.95 8.35 9.20 7.80 34.30 13=         

 424 Katherine Vallely 9.55 8.88 9.35 8.20 35.98 4         

 425 Juliette Mennicken 9.15 8.40 9.45 8.75 35.75 5         

  Total of top 4 36.70 34.23 37.05 33.30   31.25 5 172.53 4 

 

Group Sequence 

School Content 
4  

Execution 

13 
Composition 

10 
Synchro 

13 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

BSB 4 10.55 6.8 9.9 31.25   31.25 5   

BSN 4 10.45 7.25 11.1 32.8   32.8 3   

Tormead 4 11.2 7.9 11 34.1   34.1 2   

Royal Masonic 4 11.15 7.75 11.4 34.3   34.3 1   

Haberdashers's 4 10.45 7.45 10.1 32   32 4   

 

 

UNDER 15 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

415 Ella van Zoest British School in the Netherlands 36.90 1 

407 Helena Shipman Davies Tormead 36.55 2 

409 Kitty Roberts Tormead 36.20 3 

424 Katherine Vallely British School of Brussels 35.98 4 

425 Juliette Mennicken British School of Brussels 35.75 5 

406 Eleanor Crow Tormead 35.55 6 

420 Serena Conn Royal Masonic School 35.45 7 

417 Isabel Peters Royal Masonic School 34.95 8 

408 Sophie Adey Tormead 34.90 9 

422 Nina-Jo Buttigieg British School of Brussels 34.65 10 

414 Laura Kempenaers British School in the Netherlands 34.40 11 

413 Megan DeCaluwe British School in the Netherlands 34.35 12 

419 Georgia Dover Royal Masonic School 34.30 13= 

423 Emma Thomas British School of Brussels 34.30 13= 

416 Sophie Parkinson Royal Masonic School 34.20 15 

412 Emma Fraser British School in the Netherlands 33.70 16 

404 Lily Parmar Haberdashers' Aske's 33.50 17= 

411 Ceres Gijsels British School in the Netherlands 33.50 17= 

421 Aisling Vallely British School of Brussels 32.95 19 

418 Alannah Crockatt Royal Masonic School 32.90 20 

405 Eleanor Kantor Haberdashers' Aske's 32.55 21 

402 Eleanor Brittain Haberdashers' Aske's 31.60 22 

403 Pebbles Fisher Haberdashers' Aske's 30.95 23 

401 spare Haberdashers' Aske's 0.00 24 

410 spare Tormead 0.00 25 

 

 



UNDER 15 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Tormead 177.30 1 

Royal Masonic School 173.30 2 

British School in the Netherlands 172.65 3 

British School of Brussels 172.53 4 

Haberdashers' Aske's 160.60 5 

 


